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Wednesday   7:05 pm Lanes 1 - 22Gage Bowl
President: PORFIRIO JIMENO JR is on Lane 18    Vice President: ESTEFANIA BARRERA is on Lane 9

Secretary/Treasurer: GERARDO LEYVA is on Lane 9

Important Messages

WELCOME TO THE PACIFIC PUMP SUMMER 2026 SEASON! ALL AVERAGES HAVE BEEN
VERIFIED ON BOWL.COM. ALL WINS AND LOSSES FROM WEEK 1 ARE NOW
REFLECTING THE CORRECT RESULTS. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE LET AN
OFFICER KNOW AND WE WILL TRY AND HELP WITH ANYTHING ASAP.

*YOU CAN CHECK YOUR STANDINGS ON THE WEB AT gagebowl.com AND CLICK ON
YOUR LEAGUE*

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + HDCP HDCP High High Last Wk

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Sers Game Sers Game WON

1 6 UP YOUR ALLEY 4 0 2755 0 0 2638 947 4
2 16 SUPER SENIORS 4 0 2626 0 0 2185 763 4
3 20 JALAPENOS, NO SERRANOS 4 0 2622 0 0 2286 785 4
4 17 BOWLING WITH THE BROS 4 0 2565 0 0 2016 723 4
5 2 JUST MARK 4 0 2456 0 0 1811 621 4
6 22 FAMILY AND CORONAS 4 0 2455 0 0 2173 791 4
7 4 SACA LA BOWLSITA 4 0 2435 0 0 2069 722 4
8 13 RICE AND BEANS 4 0 2341 0 0 1996 676 4
9 10 THREE AND A HALF 3 1 2582 0 0 2294 836 3

10 12 CAINAS KINGS 3 1 2536 0 0 2272 788 3
11 8 WHOOP THAT TRICK 3 1 2391 0 0 2349 837 3
12 11 LA FANNYLIA 1 3 2520 0 0 2301 779 1
13 9 THE WOOD 1 3 2452 0 0 2245 814 1
14 7 YA SOMOS PROS 1 3 2353 0 0 2029 688 1
15 5 ALCOHOLICOS ANONIMOS 0 4 2595 0 0 2370 833 0
16 18 ESE 10!!!! 0 4 2416 0 0 2086 725 0
17 15 BEST BOWLING COMPAS 0 4 2410 0 0 1792 632 0
18 3 3 FINGERS AND A HOLE 0 4 2359 0 0 1783 623 0
19 1 I WANNA WHIN 0 4 2249 0 0 1436 497 0
20 19 NO MERCY 0 4 2202 0 0 2109 818 0
21 21 LICKETY SPLITS 0 4 2186 0 0 1763 617 0
22 14 OTF(ONLY THE FAMILY) 0 4 2081 0 0 1706 608 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 I WANNA WHIN 768 745 736 2249 0 <---> JUST MARK 814 806 836 2456 4
3-4 3 FINGERS AND A HO 771 815 773 2359 0 <---> SACA LA BOWLSITA 810 844 781 2435 4
5-6 ALCOHOLICOS ANON 908 858 829 2595 0 <---> UP YOUR ALLEY 986 929 840 2755 4
7-8 YA SOMOS PROS 779 778 796 2353 1 <---> WHOOP THAT TRICK 851 837 703 2391 3

9-10 THE WOOD 822 883 747 2452 1 <---> THREE AND A HALF 797 932 853 2582 3
11-12 LA FANNYLIA 842 852 826 2520 1 <---> CAINAS KINGS 876 814 846 2536 3
13-14 RICE AND BEANS 788 791 762 2341 4 <---> OTF(ONLY THE FAMI 661 687 733 2081 0
15-16 BEST BOWLING COM 838 755 817 2410 0 <---> SUPER SENIORS 880 836 910 2626 4
17-18 BOWLING WITH THE 906 888 771 2565 4 <---> ESE 10!!!! 835 832 749 2416 0
19-20 NO MERCY 621 732 849 2202 0 <---> JALAPENOS, NO SER 848 877 897 2622 4
21-22 LICKETY SPLITS 678 758 750 2186 0 <---> FAMILY AND CORON 799 885 771 2455 4

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22

Wk02  03/25  20-  5  21- 15   2-  3   9- 22  11-  8  13- 10  18-  7  17- 19  14-  6  16-  1   4- 12
Wk03  04/01   3- 16  19-  7  20- 14  18- 11  13- 22   8-  4   9- 15  21-  1   2- 12   5- 17   6- 10

Season High Scores
Team handicap scores will be tracked beginning with week 3

Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game
2638 UP YOUR ALLEY 837 WHOOP THAT TRI
2370 ALCOHOLICOS ANONIMO 836 THREE AND A HAL
2301 LA FANNYLIA 818 NO MERCY

Bowlers must have a minimum of 6 games (after bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 804 GARY HASTINGS SR. 273 GERARDO LEYVA

740 VAYLE FLORIA 268 ANDREW SENCION
673 BRETT CADENA 256 DANIEL PEREZ

Women 555 CAROLE FREDIEU 206 ALBERT FUENTE
528 JOANA LEYVA-CAINAS 188 ESTEFANIA BARRERA
449 UTE ESQUER 176 MARTHA MENDEZ

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2755 UP YOUR ALLEY 932 THREE AND A HALF 2370 ALCOHOLICOS ANONIMO 837 WHOOP THAT TRI
2626 SUPER SENIORS 906 BOWLING WITH THE BRO 2301 LA FANNYLIA 818 NO MERCY
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Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game
2622 JALAPENOS, NO SERRANO 885 FAMILY AND CORONAS 2272 CAINAS KINGS 814 THE WOOD

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 804 GARY HASTINGS SR. 273 GERARDO LEYVA

740 VAYLE FLORIA 268 ANDREW SENCION
673 BRETT CADENA 256 DANIEL PEREZ

Women 555 CAROLE FREDIEU 206 ALBERT FUENTE
528 JOANA LEYVA-CAINAS 188 ESTEFANIA BARRERA
449 UTE ESQUER 176 MARTHA MENDEZ

Team Rosters
Pins + High High Book Pins + High High Book

Name Pins  Gms HDCP Game Sers Avg HDCP Avg Name Pins  Gms HDCP Game Sers Avg HDCP Avg

1 - I WANNA WHIN  Lane 20  HDCP=271  Avg=529
MYRA GONZALEZ 421 3 562 151 421 bk153 4 7 153
RONALD MOLINARES 298 3 553 113 298 bk115 8 5 115
PATTY ANGUIANO 306 3 645 115 306 bk87 113 8 7
NACHO RAMOS 411 3 489 143 411 bk174 2 6 174

2 - JUST MARK  Lane 5  HDCP=261  Avg=539
ARMANDO JIMENEZ 397 3 643 144 397 bk118 8 2 118
VARINA JORDAN 385 3 610 130 385 bk125 7 5 125
FERNANDO ALMADER 0 0 600 0 0 bk129 7 1 129
WARNER JORDAN 504 3 603 194 504 bk167 3 3 167

3 - 3 FINGERS AND A HOLE  Lane 6  HDCP=192  Avg=629
EVELYN ENCISO 372 3 594 138 372 bk126 7 4 126
MARTHA MENDEZ 447 3 615 176 447 bk144 5 6 144
MONSE SANDOVAL 429 3 615 164 429 bk138 6 2 138
CHRIS SANDOVAL 535 3 535 197 535 bk221 0 221

4 - SACA LA BOWLSITA  Lane 21  HDCP=243  Avg=557
RAUL SANCHEZ 0 0 600 0 0 bk128 7 2 128
JESUS SANCHEZ 0 0 600 0 0 bk116 8 4 116
ADRIAN VALENZUELA 0 0 600 0 0 bk160 4 0 160
JESUS LIZARRAGA 494 3 635 197 494 bk153 4 7 153

5 - ALCOHOLICOS ANONIMOS  Lane 2  HDCP=75  Avg=731
OMAR GOMEZ 664 3 667 229 664 bk199 1 199
NEXUS VILLEGAS 498 3 555 188 498 bk181 1 9 181
JULIO MARTINEZ 557 3 722 210 557 bk145 5 5 145
DANIEL PEREZ 651 3 651 256 651 bk206 0 206

6 - UP YOUR ALLEY  Lane 18  HDCP=39  Avg=808
VAYLE FLORIA 740 3 740 268 740 bk224 0 224
BRIAN CONE 515 3 632 201 515 bk161 3 9 161
PORFIRIO JIMENO JR 579 3 579 234 579 bk205 0 205
GARY HASTINGS SR. 804 3 804 300 804 bk218 0 218

7 - YA SOMOS PROS  Lane 14  HDCP=124  Avg=676
VERONICA VERA 0 0 600 0 0 bk154 4 6 154
HECTOR RIVERA 0 0 600 0 0 bk155 4 5 155
VACANT 0 0 600 0 0 bk175 2 5 175
IBRAHIN GARCIA 529 3 553 188 529 bk192 8 192
ALBERT FUENTE 378 2 704 206 378 bk137 6 3 137

8 - WHOOP THAT TRICK  Lane 10  HDCP=14  Avg=796
LEWIS GREEN 585 3 585 227 585 bk207 0 207
SERGIO MOLINA 584 3 614 216 584 bk190 1 0 190
ESTEVAN HERRERA 598 3 610 228 598 bk196 4 196
TRE RATCLIFFE 582 3 582 209 582 bk203 0 203

9 - THE WOOD  Lane 7  HDCP=69  Avg=733
ANDREW SENCION 587 3 590 268 587 bk199 1 199
LEO RIVERA 524 3 635 183 524 bk163 3 7 163
JESUS MARTINEZ 481 3 574 165 481 bk169 3 1 169
JOSE SANCHEZ 653 3 653 230 653 bk202 0 202

10 - THREE AND A HALF  Lane 12  HDCP=96  Avg=704
LEO MUNOZ 605 3 704 254 605 bk167 3 3 167
BRANDON NARCISSE 538 3 628 205 538 bk170 3 0 170
DANIEL GARCIA 604 3 664 223 604 bk180 2 0 180
RAMIRO MENDEZ III 547 3 586 185 547 bk187 1 3 187
MIKE SAHAGUN 391 2 647 210 391 bk172 2 8 172

11 - LA FANNYLIA  Lane 9  HDCP=73  Avg=750
IVAN LEYVA 543 3 570 219 543 bk191 9 191
ESTEFANIA BARRERA 485 3 611 188 485 bk158 4 2 158
JOANA LEYVA-CAINAS 528 3 594 190 528 bk178 2 2 178
GERARDO LEYVA 745 3 745 273 745 bk223 0 223

12 - CAINAS KINGS  Lane 22  HDCP=88  Avg=735
JUAN CAINAS SR 454 3 589 164 454 bk155 4 5 155
JULIAN GARCIA 621 3 696 230 621 bk175 2 5 175
JUAN CAINAS JR 524 3 578 186 524 bk182 1 8 182
BRETT CADENA 673 3 673 246 673 bk223 0 223

13 - RICE AND BEANS  Lane 11  HDCP=115  Avg=686
ALEX RODRIGUEZ 457 3 658 182 457 bk133 6 7 133
MARVIN VALENTIN 553 3 637 218 553 bk172 2 8 172
ABELARDO GALVEZ 447 3 447 177 447 bk201 0 201
HANSON KARNADI 539 3 599 193 539 bk180 2 0 180

14 - OTF(ONLY THE FAMILY)  Lane 17  HDCP=125  Avg=675
JOANNE EUBANKS 247 3 397 9 9 247 bk150 5 0 150
JEREMIAH MORGAN 427 3 502 154 427 bk175 2 5 175
DONTE JACKSON 577 3 652 222 577 bk175 2 5 175
EDDIE TYARS 455 3 530 169 455 bk175 2 5 175

15 - BEST BOWLING COMPAS  Lane 4  HDCP=206  Avg=594
RICARDO ROBLES 564 3 624 220 564 bk180 2 0 180
JUAN ROBLES JR 520 3 682 189 520 bk146 5 4 146
JORGE MARIN 334 3 541 130 334 bk131 6 9 131
DANIEL FELIX 374 3 563 133 374 bk137 6 3 137

16 - SUPER SENIORS  Lane 19  HDCP=147  Avg=653
FRANCISCO ESQUER 531 3 591 194 531 bk180 2 0 180
UTE ESQUER 449 3 665 161 449 bk128 7 2 128
CAROLE FREDIEU 555 3 696 225 555 bk153 4 7 153
HUEY FREDIEU 650 3 674 225 650 bk192 8 192

17 - BOWLING WITH THE BROS  Lane 15  HDCP=183  Avg=617
CORNELIO DE ANDA 427 3 586 168 427 bk147 5 3 147
JELANI DOZIER 499 3 610 235 499 bk163 3 7 163
RICARDO GUADRON 464 3 671 163 464 bk131 6 9 131
ERIC GUTIERREZ 626 3 698 243 626 bk176 2 4 176

18 - ESE 10!!!!  Lane 13  HDCP=110  Avg=690
EDMAN PACHECO 508 3 583 188 508 bk175 2 5 175
DENNIS MONTANO 541 3 658 191 541 bk161 3 9 161
DUSTIN PATTERSON 479 3 554 202 479 bk175 2 5 175
JAWANN BOWIE 558 3 621 216 558 bk179 2 1 179

19 - NO MERCY  Lane 16  HDCP=31  Avg=823
JUAN C GONZALEZ 477 3 495 179 477 bk194 6 194
WALTER VAZQUEZ 507 3 582 211 507 bk175 2 5 175
SERGIO ZAVALA 554 3 554 203 554 bk221 0 221
JUAN ZAVALA 571 3 571 225 571 bk233 0 233

20 - JALAPENOS, NO SERRANOS  Lane 1  HDCP=112  Avg=688
VICTOR ENCISO 476 3 620 169 476 bk152 4 8 152
TONY SANDOVAL 585 3 696 226 585 bk163 3 7 163
JAVIER ENCISO 603 3 660 222 603 bk181 1 9 181
HECTOR MORALES SR 622 3 646 212 622 bk192 8 192

21 - LICKETY SPLITS  Lane 3  HDCP=141  Avg=659
GENNY CARRERA 413 3 605 157 413 bk136 6 4 136
YAIR PABLO 356 3 431 147 356 bk175 2 5 175
ART FERN 459 3 540 171 459 bk173 2 7 173
ALBERT DE LA FUENTE 535 3 610 206 535 bk175 2 5 175

22 - FAMILY AND CORONAS  Lane 8  HDCP=94  Avg=706
CARLOS GOMEZ 379 3 454 133 379 bk175 2 5 175
MIKE SAHAGUN 582 3 657 210 582 bk175 2 5 175
MIGUEL GOMEZ 646 3 730 249 646 bk172 2 8 172
CARLOS LIMON 566 3 614 214 566 bk184 1 6 184
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